0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 O

==

LG

H2= [/ Accessories

AP-WX60

HZo| 1™ ZE-8%4

A L - W X 6 O 8-Bolts for tilt wall mounting bracket

710|= AH[OIM T H EE(M6X35)-47H
4-Bolts for guide spacer

[OOOOOL

0™ o0 0 o
0% 0 0 o

0 0 0 ¥ o

710|= AHIOIM-474
4-Guide Spacer

oo 0 Fo

[OOOOO}

{] | CBE C——

Aol Elo[HHE-27H
2-Cable tie band

A 283 HA0 XNAD MSLEEM Guide Sticker

Tilt wall mounting bracket
Installation and Setup Guide

P/NO : 3828VA0495F(1106-REV04)

20| 1™ 3-8
8-Wall Anchor Bolt Sleeves

@y

£ ZHE 223l 0™ SE(M4X6)-77H

7-Bolts for size adjustment
bracket

/

orMmal-27}
2-Safety Ring

E

AZHEN
Installation and Setup Guide

|

co
——

Hole Drilling Template



aFsE A% =AM
Safety Instructions

¥ | M2 Mgl x| F0l 0 MBME & 2lS S SHIZ MRS HIEHS.
- ME SXIAR= O HSME &R 2= = D00 MEG =AI1, 10240] 2 212 = 2ag == JATE QJZlol M.
K

- Qualified service technician should install the product properly after reading this manual thoroughly.

- Qualified service technician should hand this manual over to the customer after installation and ask him/her to

read and keep it.

<

P ALBHHAME 811 o Foll= HIES ALSshs Alzlo] e & == QU ol 25

P After reading this manual, keep it in the place that the user always can contact easily.

( /\ Z 1/ WARNING >

RS MXI= HEA] BOE0IA R[ESH SE MR(HXI0H =[] FAHI2.
S MAIGR} obl AfRrol MxIske eS| st oloi, ate] slelo] &
+ agdch

Do not install this product by yourself. Contact
the service technician qualified by
the manufacturer.

It may cause injuries.

r

HX| = HES OISAP[HL, mAE ZPol= BIEA| EHOEE0AM
X[&et M2 HRIAXIA 22| SHMIR.

MRl 7|E2 Q3l= 20|22 Jelo| el o|F W dX|E Z otXye
S LEE = UFLICH

Contact the qualified service technician
for moving or replacing this

product after installing.

Installing the product needs specified technic,

it may cause safety problem to move or
install it by yourself.

MIZ2| FAHIE 2ACIX| Zol= Rojli= MX[SIX] OMIL.

fT7} ofstH H|ZFo| "ol F42o| lelo] & = UFLICE

N

Hxlsl= 22|

0

Do not install this product on the place where it cannot be
supported.

It may cause the product to fall and could
cause injuries.

4| = HIF0l| oHE2[HL A5 SH2 FX| 0.

HZo| Hold Fako| felo| gt

Do not hang on or impact on this product.

It may cause the product to fall and could
cause injuries.




A

= o| / NOTES >

HICA| AN XIA0 2} HES RIS

ALEHHAM 9| XAIS mEX| ol ZP BRE HRZ 2ol At 74 A HE
Tlsiel flelo] & == AFHE

Be sure to follow these instructions when installing
this product.

Otherwise it may cause serious injuries or
damage of the product.

’éilklolli LN ""H “‘ﬂl EFE =eleln, F40] HCH

YR b2 d7Hot EES AZE &2 HE2 FAIE RIHSHK| Zolf

oristel ZHP} g+ &Lt

Before installing, check whether the
material of wall satisfies the
specifications and make sure to use
enclosed anchors supplied with the
product.

Otherwise it may cause safety problem.

=S 20l M2 s HA EIMI.I_ HIEOI HR[E 3
OFEH(HIH T IS S2

$37] 9 27|12 olsh SixY, 2H, 1<) elo]

=717t HZE etez S0{7kALE

2 % L,

Do not place a heat source
(radiator or heater) or a
humidifier under the installed
product.

It may cause a fire or could give an
electric shock.

HIE MXIN SMEIM &

HHURET} =3 LEfollM MES Exle 22 2, 2Rie] Jelo| & =+
UFLICE.

TS ML

Make sure to unplug before installing this product.

Otherwise it may cause a fire or could give an electric shock.

HZS dXIg M= HEA] AR 0|40] & SHMIR.

EXtM St =H HMZo| "olx Fako| flelof & = JUEHEL

Do not install this product by yourself. Get some help
from others. .

It may cause the product to fall and could cause injuries.

{0 HSA| HIEA| XM= 2Z0| ES HIE J EEIS ARSI
J2|10 7 0|z XFE AlS M2,

RIFE|x| o2 WO MB3io MAIY 20l Het
S} 2 S As

oA dx|=[0f ehseto

When drilling use drill and drill bit
specified by the manufacturer.

And the depth of the hole should @@Q@@

satisfy the specifications.

Otherwise it may cause safety problem.

HIES 29 Olelo| AnRZLH AR &,
E'%OIL} S20| 0|E SVt U= =, 0t WMo S
A0l AXISHK] 0|2

Do not install this product near a -
sprinkler, a sensor, a high voltage
electric line, any power source or

the place where impact or vibration

can affect.

C\-)
-

I SR o el 21, okl S8 22IS

It may cause injuries.

KOREAN / ENGLISH



OQXI b / Installation

HIE 3719 T8 /Fixation of width adjustment bracket by size
<Plasma/LCD VESA (800x400/600x400), Plasma 42%/50% &I

T=MUE MAISHMR. 1.
2
=3

2 MEel 37| =l

1 I

ZHEZ B2, 28 SE(M4x6) 712 =7 J|&of %A =7
ZHEE =22 #Zo| 22

2 2E(M4x6) 4712 =&l

<Installation method of Plasma/LCD VESA (800x400/600x400), 42/50inch Plasma>

Install the product in the following order. 1. Check the product size.
=» 2. Fixate 3 bolts(M4x6) to size adjustment bracket 1 and 2 for inch adjustment.
=» 3. Fixate 4 bolts (M4x6) on the size adjustment bracket and tilt wall mounting bracket.

= xHE HaEll 2

Size adjustment bracket 2

gZo| Hefyl ————————>»
Tilt wall mounting bracket

Z xEg oap 0y 2

Bolts for size adjustment

y T . 7
4’ b ol |/ == e = & bracket(M4x6)
(& %) @ @ o o o o //
° s 3 5 W
2 ° \ Z xH 52 +2
° B> Size adjustment bracket 1+2

F-—-"7"""""~"~" """ """~ T T TS T T T T T T |
| |
=\ N
| (5) CO—D—® :
i I
| [ ] [ ) [ J [ J I
| VESA (800) 50P 42P VESA (600) |
| I
| I
: ° O O O O :
| @ I
| I
1 (008) VS3A dos dey (009) VS3A I
| [ ] [ [ J [ J !
L |
' B) CO—D) (B) '
. ® O==0==() .
| |

(EE ZERD)

®+®1nH :

@+©1H : 508 (127cm)Plasma (VESA o|tiE 2 &)

®+0O1H : 428(106cm)Plasma (VESA ojtig 2&)

@+®1 A : Plasma/LCD VESA (600x400)CHS 2!
(054 0| € Mx| J|F)

Plasma/LCD VESA(800x400) g =&

(Bolt integrated spot/in the blank)

@+ ® : Plasma/LCD VESA (800x400) Corresponding model
@®+© : 50inch Plasma (VESA Non-corresponding model)
@®+O : 42inch Plasma (VESA Non-corresponding model)
@+ ® : Plasma/LCD VESA (600x400) Corresponding model

(M4x6)

(The installation standard for the model after the year 2005)



<Plasma/LCD VESA 400x400 &X| %>
EMOE MAlstML.

1. Zee MES 20| 2fel. $ 2. £ =

<Installation method of Plasma/LCD VESA 400x400>

Install the product in the following order.
1. Check the product size. =p 2.Fixate 4 bolts (M4x6) on the width adjustment bracket 1 and tilt wall mounting bracket.

|l
o
o
u

B 1ok H2o| BEEle S E(M4x6) 4702 =B

Z xd =223l
Size adjustment bracket 1

£ xHg 22l 1A 2 E(M4x6)
Bolts for size adjustment
bracket(M4x6)

\ = x3 Bl

Size adjustment bracket 1

—— sizdo| =243
Tilt wall mounting bracket

KOREAN / ENGLISH



710|E AH|O|A et /Fixation of Guide Spacer

- HZo| HZ Fooll EE7t MA=0] AUS EF EES MHHE ¥, 710|= AHOIME THEHS| DHAIFIMR
- 7101= AH0IME 1&E [ E_?}‘:* ZOIR 22 =EO| HZ2/0/E CIAl 0I5t S MHIA JIZmES BFHIRILIC

- If bolts are screwed on the wall mount, remove the bolts first to fasten the guide spacer.
- When attaching the guide spacer if bolts are loose verify bolts assembly depth one more time and refer the service manual.

7to|= Amlo[AM 1Y EE (M6 x35)

bolts for guide spacer—(K/I6 x35)
2 ¥

Tt 7to|= AH|0|A
Guide Spacer

=)

=

=

(el

T2 D @ Mol HHAM EdstMR.
MEZ} MIRIZl HElollM Ttol= ATfo|Met MEE 2EZ DESIM.

(Work method)
Work in the order of figure 1 and 2.

Attach the guide spacer to the unit the bolt while the unit is upright.



L0 80 85X J0|Al2/Precaution when attaching the drawing on the wall

I
n
5]
HIC A X|HEMIL. / KeeB these instructions for future reference &
=
<
w
o
L o
- BIHIO) KA L ORERIC! SHE SOISINS. X
- l='47'HI°I NEO| 2V 2= 232IEH, A2t 23C|E, S AIoIA | 15H NI0IM | TN g =2 E22! [iil= SE= AH X

EE NS == USLICH
- '\"_TlE L= B0I/UVIFE =6 ME(MDF)Z BHE0N ‘=—'17H|0||'_ 2 HXISHA ONI2.
grot ’éIIC” 22, DR ol = SHEIZE)N AH SEE DF6H0E 5111 S| 8iE B EE2| & H(Hanger) &K
= WH=EEES Il_@.oHOt SiLICH
- JIEt XIE EIN 2 YR &K 2 2R0= D82 182E CIZIGIS 70kgf (686N), MEGIS 100kgf (980N)Ol&2| S0l A
g = UTE 4XIGIME.

o

- Using the hole-drilling template provided, mark the positions of the anchor holes shown on the drawing in the wall;
using a center-punch or other device to clearly identify the 10 drill hole positions.

Note: It is advisable to use a bubble level to make sure that the template is horizontally true.

- Warning: The surface that the tilt wall mounting bracket is to be mounted on should be of sufficient strength to support
the weight of the monitor and speakers typically; concrete, strong/weak natural rock, brick and hollow block.

- Warning: Plasterboard is not a sufficiently strong enough material; unless the bolts are anchored into standard
construction type studs capable of supporting the weight of the monitor and speakers. If you can not determine the
strength of the material, each drilled hole should be capable of supporting normal stress 70kgf/m? (686N) and shear
stress 100kgf/m?(980N).

FHY )
{ horizontal )

< _I_xlod )
( vertical )

» MZFO| FEHE B{Hol| £ _QIEJ% 8o S| 20MR.
» OOl LEEHY U= B H ZE2| /RIS HHo| EASIHL.

-)» Position the drawing on the wall.
-)» Mark position of anchors bolts on he wall.



1.
2.
1. Attach the drawing on the location to install the wall mount.
2. Label the part of model purchased on the drawing.

(80|17 A dh / How to fix bracket)

HZo| 1 EE
Bolts for tilt wall mounting bracket

HZio| Hxl= 0ol ZV|E HERIES 223 AlZ fIX
712 x| VESA(400)- (D, VESA(600)- @, VESA(800)-Q),
42P- @), 50P- (®) 2| THof| D™A|F ML,

=7 H|stA XM= 2ol 2EE MZ5HK| 28 Foll= 71
QIESE RO = Cix|st0] AZE = =i

Tk X|Ho|2le] X2 2R of4t2 HASIA| = OiMIR.

== TE %I\'::T
o= -O
SR Mg ujis SRl Il BES HAZoML.

-

=EE
Bolt the tilt wall mounting bracket to indicated number of a
drawing. VESA(400)- (), VESA(600)- ), VESA(800)-Q),
42P- @), 50P- ©®

If it's impossible to bolt in indicated position, bolt it the
closest position. Don’t change the indicated position
more 2 position.

When you install, vertically, insert the bolts in the
proportion of vertical.

EEQo| 1A UMY / How to fix anchors and bolts)

6

6

/ Bolts

for tilt wall mounting bracket 7| / Anchor

ﬁ

a. TS o] LA Helol TAIE % ixjof 7YE =2 H|E MH 8mmE a.
AR23l 210] 80mm~100mm O|LHZ E2MR.
b. £2TYUS Hashe b.
c. Tl S2E WAHE HUsIAIR. c.
d. 7Y elxloll S| Ho| Hx|S WRo2 URAZF|IMR. ol) 2T S
ZHIE FHO| AZOR HIHTE SR d.
e. HZo| Hx 1M BES THO| 3| HLSMR.

Using an 8mm drill appropriate for the material on the wall, drill
each hole to a depth of 80mm/3.15inches — 100mm/3.94inches.

Clean each drilled hole.

Insert an anchor supplied with the tilt wall mounting bracket into
each hole.

Mount the tilt wall mounting bracket on the wall. And put angle
control part upward.

Assembled in holes carefully.



H20| XX MIZE AHSH/ME £HOI27) =3 9
How to connect the wall mount supporter and product/
Horizontal level adjustment method

- HIEA| FALEE O[M0] S0iM Hx|SHHR.

- Always have more than 2 people hold the product for installation.

* w{Zo| X|X|chel ®E, oM Ta| ZE/
Connect the wall mount supporler,l

KOREAN / ENGLISH

product and Safety Ring

)
Safety Ring

=
S
N
+
(@]
—
(#HZo| X|X|Chet MZ ZEhe) (How to connect the wall mount supporter and product)
ZMOE MX|SHML. Work in the order of figure
1. 710|E AH|0|M} ZEHsH MEE ol £xH=| B{Zdo| 2230 1. Carefully lift up the product and place it in position on the tilt
satE distoz 27| (DY statx wall mounting bracket securely as shown by arrow 1.
2. HE0| EE2|X| REE Zf 2 oM™ 18|E 0|S3st0] IH 2. Fixate using the safety ring(See 2).
(@I:H Zhx)
) HEEA] MZ0| 28| TXME0] l=X| ME 5152 2HHM HZ  -» Pull the bottom of the set to check the connected condition
MEIE SOISIM2. on whether the monitor is firmly fixed.
» MEot AL|F7F 4 ,3:. AEfol|lA] o] ¥ e 2 AuFHE -)» See A above,be sure to lift a product/speakers assembly by
X YO HES % | 22|MR.(AF T8 &x) the product only, do not lift using only the speakers.
R 7}0[': AEI?-I = = | A= 2lof| 2&k5lo] MEDF HE -)» Attach the guide sticker around the product. When separating the
HzPElE 22|A| ZXSHIM 2. wall mounting bracket from the product, refer to the guide sticker.
MZE F=HOI27]) =Y (Horizontal level adjustment method)
2 HE MR & = +=Ho| oldER QH EE (MEX20)2 - If the product leans to one side, adjust the tilt with bolt 3
L$HE xMGIMR. (BE M gtk w2} MZo| 2247 AL (M5x20). The product tilt is changed according to bolt
Lizdguct) rotation direction.



2 T3 4 / Tilt Angle Adjustment

- 21 THS 5i0] NEE Z20IS 0 DRI NS BXSNL. (ATEES M2 MK} 0fd HIE AR EE & & UaLICh
- 28 MX| $ 24T ZMS & = gSLIT)
- 2t ZFA| MBS HB0| 1} PS5 HOIL HIZ0| 2AEIK RES S 22 AIS5I0] #H5 TR F2I5 82 JI5HK DS

- When you match product after adjusting tilt angle, refer to figure and explanation below. (Note: Tilt angle can be adjusted after installation and setup.)
- You cannot adjust the tilt angle after installation, vertically.
- When you adjust the angle, control the product carefully with both hands to avoid any damage in the product neither wall and do not use an excessive

force
®
®
®
@
@ (A= 2= /Top Tilt ) @ (3t% zt=/Bottom Tilt)
20°+2° @ = 2tz /Left Tilt)
i7
® (2= Zt=/Right Tilt)
7 \\\\ N
Z 5
% % N
Z /
7 20°+2° 7
( ZAgtEl ME 2iH/Set Side ) (ZgrE ME H/Set Top )

¥ HEZO|of w2t 2= x| HAE 4= UFHCt (9 222 428 (106¢cm) Plasma 7 [EHE)
*  As size of the product, it may change the tilt angle adjustment. (Upper picture explains the features available on the 42inch Plasma.)

245 ZESol= o = USEE Hoff ME S s HZo|Fof £2 EX| oM
HME=7|of et 2t =Esks glo| ohEHCt
HES OH T2lo] 22 mHsH{H geA] 4202 o &2 MEC| ofiZe Hu HXoz UoiF, o2 5t &2 HES| %S &}

HIZZO2 E7|4Q.

HES Q9 O2le] 2= A2 gteEA| YE0 2 o &2 HMES| /BS M HWEo=z LoiF1, 2 st &2 HE ofzf%e &I
upnz.aog CI7|M2.

HES @ a2lol Ztr2 xHstH MEe| P58 T HHEoR UolFL, O & &2 MEQ| 2158 HU HRZZoR VMR
HES ®H Oglo Z4E 2 Hst2H HEQ 2E5S 1 yBoz UoFD, o2 5t &2 MEe| 52 AU HIZ2ZoZ (MR

Do not place the hands in the product back side or wall mount. It may cause injury.

Two adult people who are capable of adjusting the tilt angle to need excessive force.

When adjusting the number (1) angle of the product, you must use both hands and then you can adjust the angle as shown above.
When adjusting the number (2) angle of the product, you must use both hands and then you can adjust the angle as shown above.
When adjusting the number (3) angle of the product, you must use both hands and then you can adjust the angle as shown above.
When adjusting the number @angle of the product, you must use both hands and then you can adjust the angle as shown above.



||
= -
FI0|E EIO|HE AI244 / Use to cable tie band
4 14
iy ° ;
N s 3 o8/ ST
PN 2R ° }
\, _ \eege 5 5 N ,/ L
\\ \\\ % ,'
0 \ 4 / —
o \ \ // / o o
\ . , ]
B> \\ \(/ / o B>
(=} \ // N I/ o (=}
o \\ / \\ g o o
3 S == /I
o \\ / i o
H Ve AR I
[ \‘ /
il q’ il
[
#|0|= Efo|HiE 1HE =
Hole of fixed cable tie band
Cable tie band
70| ElO|HHE TIXE EF stitol| Ao|= Efo[HHES] HE|E 7[RAMKR.
70|15 EfO[HIER AZAMZ [FOFAML.

Put the head of cable tie band in one of fixed holes.
Tie up the connected cables with cable tie band.

11

KOREAN / ENGLISH



° BM20] A EZ=37|/ Standard size for the installation of a wall-hanging TV

Plasma/LCDEZE
VESA: 400/600/800mm

\
o4

50p: GBS 150
: mm mm=£10mm 55mm
- Aglﬁ 7
- . ) JLE i 7 i
- - S % )
elL] B F ,
8|« 7
g|® q b o e ¢ : A o d
ﬁ i |
b - :
Clm i "1l g ? ?
W 7 W
B Ve / /
-fe): | g z é
Ejn QDF
I I il

13mm Z|chdol(Max size): 890mm
‘ Z|22o|(Min size): 490mm

° HE14 / Specifications

. : ES]a : .
Z / Width(mm/inch) 5'&2%?3538// ?ggg
=0| / Height(mm/inch) 532 /20.94
210| / Depth(mm/inch) 40/1.57
23| /Weight (kg/pound) 47/104
20| Vesa 72/ 400 X 400
Wall mount Vesa 600 X 400
specification 800 X 400




	한국어
	표지
	부속품
	안전을 위한 주의사항
	설치 방법
	제품 크기별 조립방법
	가이드 스페이서 결합방법
	도면 벽면 부착 주의사항
	도면 벽면 부착방법
	벽걸이 지지대와 제품 결합방법/제품 수평(기울기) 조정 방법
	각도 조절 방법
	케이블 타이밴드 사용방법

	벽걸이 설치 표준크기
	제품규격

	English
	cover
	Accessories
	Safety Instructions
	Installation
	Fixation of width adjustment bracket by size
	Fixation of Guide Spacer
	Precaution when attaching the drawing on the wall
	How to attach the drawing on the wall
	How to connect the wall mount supporter and product/Horizontal level adjustment method
	Tilt Angle Adjustment
	Use to cable tie band

	Standard size for the installation of a wall-hanging TV
	Specifications


